

C/o District Sports Council, Civil Station, Kalpetta North P.O., Wayanad Affiliated to Kerala Baseball Association Recognised by Kerala State Sports Council

PRESIDENT MUHAMMED A.M. Ari House, Mandad P.O., Ph:No: 9446843106 SECRETARY MUHAMMED NIYAZ P PET, G.M.R.H.S., POOKODE, WAYANAD Ph.No: 9846462367 <u>TREASURER</u>

SMITHA P. PET, St.Joseph's Girls HSS, Meppadi Ph.No: 9544794419

Dated:

Ref:-

## WAYANAD DISTRICT SENIOR BASEBALL CHAMPIONSHIP REPORT

8th Wayanad District Senior Baseball Championship 2024-25 GHSS Rippon

01-12-2024

Wayanad district Baseball association as conducted the 8th Wayanad District Senior Baseball Championship 2024-25 for Men and Women in association with the GHSS Rippon on 1 December 2024. Sri.Salim Kadavan, Observer for the Championship from Wayanad District Sports Council and Sri. Vineeth Observer from Kerala Baseball Association were present throughout.

84 players representing 4 Men and 3 Women teams participated in the championship. 5 matches were held in the one day championship in knock out basis at GHSS Rippon Ground.

Championship was inaugurated by Sri. Principal GHSS Rippon on 1 December 2024. Sri. Vineeth Wayanad District Base Ball Association Secretary presided over the inaugural ceremony.

Sri. Sajid M.C organizing convenor felicitated the players.

In the prize distribution ceremony Sri. Saleem Kadavan, Observer, District Sports Council distributed the trophies to the winning teams.

Men Category	Women Category
Mundery	Rippan
Grandslam	Grandslam
Arappatta	Cms
Pinangode	

The following teams were participated in the men & Women section:

## WAYANAD DISTRICT SENIOR BASEBALL CHAMPIONSHIP RESULTS

Men Category	
Winner	Grandslam
Runner-up	
Women Category	
Winner	Grandslam
Runner-up	cms

Fixture, detailed results and roster forms of all participated teams are attached herewith.

01-12-2024 Wayanad

